(O 62 3	Atty. Doc. No. Polyganics-3(P58043US00)
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 03 - 12 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissions 1023876	
Name of conveying party(ies): Catharina E. HISSINK, Theodorus A.C. FLIPSEN,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Polyganics B.V.
Hans W. KUIJPER, Rob STEENDAM 3.503	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	L.J. Zielstraweg 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Groningen
Assignment Merger	State/Country: THE NETHERLANDS
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip Code: 9713 GX
Other	
12/3/02, 12/5/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/308,214	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Peter L. Michaelson	
Internal Address:	Enclosed (included with other fees)
19 BT., 19 Whish 1928/14	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Michaelson & Wallace	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Will Taelson & Wallace Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489	13-3083
City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Peter L. MICHAELSON	An Cktohadan February 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 (POL

(POLYGANICS3REC/ca:113)

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hissink, Catharina Everdina – Damsterdiep 193, 9713 EC GRONINGEN, The Netherlands Flipsen, Theodorus Adrianus Cornelius – Griffeweg 66, 9723 DR GRONINGEN, The Netherlands Kuijper, Hans Wicher – Ulbe van Houtenstraat 7, 9061 CX GIEKERK, The Netherlands Steendam, Rob – Snip 67, 9728 XR GRONINGEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Polyganics B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands having a place of business at L.J. Zielstraweg 1, 9713 GX Groningen, the Netherland its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on December 2, 2002 which application was accorded application no. 10/308,214 and is entitled 'DL-lactide-e-caprolactone copolymers'

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 03-12-2002

Date 0.5 -12-2002

Hissin

PATENT REEL: 013819 FRAME: 0849 Date Dec. 3, 2002

Date Dec 3, 2002

H.W. Kuijper

Steendam Steendam

PATENT REEL: 013819 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/05/2003